

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1215 OF 2013 (For Prel.Hearing)

RASIKA DESPANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

Proceedings pending before the Family Judge at Ranga Reddy District, L.B. Nagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh in O.P. No.278 of 2013 titled as Niranjana Desai s/o Dilip Desai v. Smt. Rasika Deshpande w/o Niranjana Desai, shall remain stayed in the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master