

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1215 OF 2013

RASIKA DESPANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN DESAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
MR. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MS. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagaar,Adv.
Ms. Praseena E.Joseph,Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh,Adv.
MR. Rahul Pandey,Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties prays for some time to
report back further developments in regard to an amicable settlement.
Post again after four weeks.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

|
|