

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1215 OF 2013

RASIKA DESPANDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN DESAI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the
signed order.

(Shashi Sareen) (Saroj Saini)
Court Master Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) No. 1215 OF 2013

RASIKA DESPANDE ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

NIRANJAN DESAI ... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the transfer petition, O.P. No.

278 of 2013 titled Niranjan Desai Vs. Rasika Despande

pending for adjudication before the Family Court, Ranga Reddy District L.B.Nagar, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, K is transferred to the Family Court, Durg, Chhatisgarh.

The transfer petition is allowed with the direction that the record of the case shall be sent to the transferee court without delay which shall make an endeavour to expedite the disposal of the matter.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(C.NAGAPPAN)

New Delhi,
May 2, 2014.